

Florida Department of **Environmental Protection**

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

May 16, 2007

Mr. Doyle F. McCourt Delstar Cleaners 8601-49th Street, North Pinellas Park, Florida 33782

Re: Facility No.: 1030493-002

Dear Mr. McCourt

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on April 12, 2007.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief Bureau of Air Monitoring

andra Bawner

and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County

07	11:23a	Pinellas	County Air	Quali	727 464 4	420	p.15
							<i>7</i> 2
							KCE LEO
	P Prior to filling ou completed form to						
		PERC	HLOROETHYLE	NE DRY CL	EANER	20 12 3	
		AIR GEN	ERAL PERMIT	NOTIFICAT	ION FORM	MOD P	0 6
	P	art III Noti	ification of Inte	ent to Use (Ceneral Per	mit 0%	A S
	*	RIE KARE ANDE	MACHETON OF THE	eme to Osc	ocheral I er	Mr. SOUR ONE	
	Prior to filling ou	t this form, ple	ase read the inst	uctions prov	ided at the end	l of the form. Seg	ø
•	completed form to	the address lis	ted in the instruc	tions and ke	ep a copy of th	e form for your fil	ês.
Fac	cility Name and Loc	ation					
	Facility Owner/Cor		ame of corporation	, agency, or in	dividual owner):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DELSTA	R CLE	EANERS	LILC			
2.	Site Name (For exa	mple, plant nam	e or number):				
	Delstar		•				
3.							
ω.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		oution / vallous				
4.	Facility Location:						
7.	Street Address:	601-4	ate St. N.				
	Street Address: City: Pinella	Pack	County: P.	nellas	Zip Code:	33782	78
5	Facility Identification						
							M
	sponsible Official				and the state of t		
	Name and Title of I			Title: (\	١ ،	۱ مه	
! Val	me: Doyle F	. Me Co	uRt	TRIC.	lanaging	Member	
7.		l Mailing Addre	SS:				
	Organization/Firm: Street Address:	3401 - Na	14 St N				
	City: Pinellers		County: Pine	Mer	Zip Code:	33782	
8	Responsible Officia			1142			
٥.	Telephone: ('72			Fax: (7	27) 546-1	2016	
···							
Fac	cility Contact (If dif	ferent from Res	acasible Official)				
			monsime (mician				
y_	Name and Title of I	acility Contact	For example, plant				
y <u>.</u>		acility Contact	For example, plant				
	Name and Title of I Tracy Mil Facility Contact Ad	acility Contact	For example, plant				
	Tracy Mill Facility Contact Ad	acility Contact (le< - P dress:	For example, plant lant man				
	Facility Contact Ad Street Address: 8	Facility Contact (Ne - F dress: 601 - 49	For example, plant han man	ager	Zip Code:	337€ ን	
10.	Facility Contact Ad Street Address: 8 City: Pinelles	Pack (For example, plant lant man A St. N. County: Pinell	ager	Zip Code:	3378 2_	
10.	Facility Contact Ad Street Address: 8	Pacility Contact (Ne C - F dress: 601 - 49 Pack Ephone Number	For example, plant han man A St. N. County: Pinell	ه م و د د ۶	Zip Code:		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

Facility Information			
L(a) DRY-TO-DRY M	ACHINES ONLY	(
How many dry-to-dry ma	achines do you hav	e on-site?	
For each dry-to-dry mac	hine on-site, please	provide the following informati	on:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
08-DEC-91	Existing/Ne	w RC/CA/None required	SANE
	Existing/Ne	w RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/Ne	w RC/CA/None required	- And Andrews Common and Property of the Common and Com
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: RC = re	frigerated condenser CA =	= carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MAC	HINES ONLY		
How many washers do ye	ou have on-site?		
How many dryers/reclain	ners do you have o	n-site? [2	,
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a NEW unit (i	ine was purchased to units purchased	from the manufacturer between	December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING December 9, 1991 and September 22, owed to operate under this general formation:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
and a second sec	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None requiréd	
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: RC = re	frigerated condenser CA =	carbon adsorber
2.(a) How much perchlo	roethylene (perc) h	ave you used within the last 12 n	nonths?
[220] gallo	ns (You must fill t	his in)	
(b) If less than 12 mor	nths, how many? [] months	
Check why it is les	ss than 12 months:	New owner: Did not kee	p records: []
		New store: [] New machin	e []

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

Unopened store [___] (date of expected opening _____)

		ssification based or one classification o		found in section	(3) of Part II?		
Small Ar	ea Source						
•	Dry-to-dry machines only on-site Transfer only on-site Both machine types on-site			(used less than 140 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)			
Large Ar	ea Source	[X]					
•	Dry-to-dry mach Transfer only or Both machine ty		(used 200 - 1,8	00 gallons of pen 00 gallons of pero 00 gallons of pero	per year)		
4. What control te (Indicate with		uired on machines	pursuant to sect	ion (5) of Part II o	of this notificatio	n form?	
	machines at sma REQUIRED)	all area source		nachines at small gerated condenser	area source		
Carbon a	machines at larg dsorber ted condenser	e area source		nachines at large gerated condenser	area source		
Rule 62-213.300,	F.A.C. Verify t	exempt emissions unat all steam and hunits exist on-site	ot water genera	ting units on-site	meet the following		
All steam and hot No such units on-s		g units exempt	OR				
How many boilers	do you have on-	-site? []					
For each boiler, in	dicate its horsep	ower (HP) rating:	<u> </u>				
What type of fuel of	do you use?	propane No. 2 fuel No. 6 fuel	oil [natural gas No. 4 fuel oil Other (please lis	t)	Photo o certacional discourse.	
6. Equipment Mon	itoring and Rec	ordkeeping Inform	nation				
Check all logs whi	ich are required	to be kept on-site i	in accordance w	ith the requiremen	nts of this genera	l permit:	
(a) Purchase receip	ots and solvent p	urchases/solvent a	ddition log)		
(b) Leak detection	inspection and	repair		[X]	l		
(c) Refrigerated co	ndenser temper	ature monitoring			!		
(d) Carbon adsorbe	er exhaust pere o	concentration moni	itoring	[*]			
(e) Startup, shutdo	own, malfunctio	n plan					

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

7. Surrender o	f Existing DEP Air Permit(s)				
Please indicate	Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:				
	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are				
	No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.				
Responsible Official Certification					
I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form. I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. Dole F. Me Cost Print name of responsible official Signature Date					

Jelstar Cleaners LLC ST PETERSBURG FL 337 3601 49th St. N. 10 APR 2007 PM 3 T Pinelles Park, Fl. 33782 General Permits Section Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Services MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blaix Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-2400 AHN: Sonda Bouman